For additional product information visit our website at:
cleco-air-tools/cleco-18-series-transducer-control-right-angle-floating-spindle-
corded-electric-nutrunners/
Parts Manual
PL12-18EA-S
04/07/2014
18EA Series
Electronically Controlled Floating Spindle Nutrunner
Page 2
PL12-18EA-S
04/07/2014
Cleco®
Model Nomenclature
18 E A X XX S 131
Tool Series
18
Motor Style
E = Brushless Electric Motor
Tool Type
A = Right Angle
Feature 1
- = Matrix Tool Connector (Standard)
E = Air LB Connector
Maximum Torque (Rounded to the nearest Nm)
16 = 16 Nm
23 = 23 Nm
30 = 30 Nm
Termination
S = Retractable Angle Head
Retainer Shaft
131 = 3/8" Square Drive
EN
Page 3
PL12-18EA-S
04/07/2014
The original language of this manual is English.
Product Safety Information:
Intended Use:
An electric assembly tool is to be used only for tightening of
threaded joints or running down fasteners.
For additional product safety information refer to Apex
Tool Group, LLC or Apex Tool Group GmbH & Co. OHG
document CE-2002, General Safety Electric Assembly
Tools.
The assembly tool must not be modified in any manner
unless approved in writing by Apex Tool Group, LLC or
Apex Tool Group GmbH & Co. OHG. All safety devices
must be properly installed and maintained in good
working order.
EC Declaration of Conformity:
We affirm that this machine is in accordance with the
following EC regulations (2006/42/EC and 2004/108/EC).
Applied harmonized standards are ISO 12100:2010.
The name, job function and address of the person
authorized to compile the technical file.
Mr. Vishnu Irigireddy
Director of Global R&D- Mechanical Engineering
Apex Tool Group
670 Industrial Drive
Lexington, SC 29072
_______________________